deliberations, including the statement above from the Chief Financial Officer. Members are
reminded of the need to ignore irrelevant considerations.  Members have a duty to seek to
ensure that the Council acts lawfully.  They are under an obligation to produce a balanced
budget and must not knowingly budget for a deficit.  Members must not come to a decision
that no reasonable authority could come to, balancing the nature; quality and level of
services that they consider should be provided, against the costs of providing such services.

.23  Members are reminded of s106 of the Local Government and Finance Act 1992, which

prohibits any Member who has not paid for at least two months his/her Council Tax when it
becomes due, from voting on setting the budget and making of the Council Tax and related
calculations.

Jim Burness
Director of Resources
February 2016

Item 7

Page 42

Classification: OFFICIAL
Chiltern District Council   Cabinet 10th February 2016

Classification: OFFICIAL

Budget Sensitivity Analysis 2016/17 (CDC)

Appendix
B

   This paper looks at a number of the key budget risk areas and analyses the sensitivity of these to
changes in circumstances.

Worsen Budget
Position

Improve Budget Position

Change in Demand 10% 5% 2016/17 5% 10%

Decrease Decrease Budget Increase Increase

£ £ £ £ £

Car Park Income - Amersham Multi
Story -59,500 -29,750 -595,000 29,750 59,500

Car Park Income - Surface Car Parks -100,000 -50,000
-

1,000,000 50,000 100,000

Car Park Income - Penalty Charges -9,000 -4,500 -90,000 4,500 9,000

Development Management Income -56,000 -28,000 -560,000 28,000 56,000

Land Charges Fees -15,000 -7,500 -150,000 7,500 15,000

Recycling Credits (CDC only) -42,480 -21,240 -424,800 21,240 42,480

Green Waste -42,000 -21,000 -420,000 21,000 42,000

Licensing Income - Taxis -12,068 -6,034 -120,680 6,034 12,068

Licensing Income - Other -24,255 -12,128 -242,550 12,128 24,255

Difference -360,303 -180,152 0 180,152 360,303

  Change in Interest Earnings 20% 10%   5% 10%

Decrease Decrease - Increase Increase

Fixed & Minor Interest -28,000 -14,000 -140,000 7,000 14,000

Difference -28,000 -14,000 0 7,000 14,000

  Other Significant Financial Risks Worst Slightly 2016/17 Slightly Best

Case Worse Budget Better Case

£ £ £ £ £

Planning appeals - legal costs 80,000 60,000 35,000 20,000 0

Planning enforce - legal costs 30,000 10,000 5,000 2,500 0

HS2 150,000 100,000 50,000 25,000 0

260,000 170,000 90,000 47,500 0

Difference -170,000 -80,000 0 42,500 90,000

Grand Total
-

558,303
-

274,152 0 229,652 464,303

Item 7

Page 43

Page 44

CDC Resources Overview Committee 26th January 2016
CDC Cabinet  10th February 2016

SUBJECT: Capital Programme and Repairs & Renewals Programme 2016/17 to
2019/20

REPORT OF: Support Services Portfolio Holder – Cllr Mike Stannard

RESPONSIBLE
OFFICER

Director of Resources – Jim Burness

REPORT AUTHOR  Capital Accountant – Jane Clarke – 01494 732 223

WARD/S AFFECTED All

1. Purpose of Report

1.1 To present:

• the proposed Capital Programme for 2016/17 – 2019/20, and

• the proposed Repairs & Renewals Programme for 2016/17 – 2019/20.